
West Ala. (11-12,9-10 Gulf South) -vs- Christian Brothers (3-21,0-18 Gulf South)
02/14/26 at Canale Arena, Memphis, TN

 
 

 
 
West Ala. 81

Christian Brothers 63

Date: 02/14/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 50
Site: Canale Arena, Memphis, TN

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
West Ala. 16 19 25 21 81
Christian Brothers 10 17 20 16 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Nichols,Haley * 34 9-14 3-5 5-9 2-10 12 2 4 1 0 0 26
15 Hunter,Shay * 29 5-9 0-1 2-5 0-4 4 1 8 5 1 1 12
24 Bernard,Jayda * 18 3-5 0-2 5-5 2-1 3 2 1 0 1 0 11
01 Cowan,Callie * 28 3-7 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 4 1 0 0 2 6
20 Watkins,Chardai * 24 2-6 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 3 3 1 0 0 4
11 Machen,Bellah 27 2-5 1-3 2-4 0-4 4 1 2 2 0 0 7
03 Ringgold,Jernae 23 3-6 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 3 0 0 7
00 Hicks,Summer 7 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 6
23 Mayes,Nailah 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-58 5-14 14-23 10-33 43 16 22 14 2 3 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-16   37.50% 1-3   33.33% 3-4   75.00%
2nd Quarter 8-14   57.14% 1-4   25.00% 2-4   50.00%
3rd Quarter 10-16   62.50% 2-5   40.00% 3-5   60.00%
4th Quarter 7-12   58.33% 1-2   50.00% 6-10   60.00%
Total 31-58   53.4% 5-14   35.7% 14-23   60.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 19
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Frazier,Donee' * 26 7-16 0-0 4-4 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 1 18
02 Conrad,Alice * 38 7-20 0-4 2-2 3-6 9 1 3 3 1 4 16
01 Curley,Mariah * 38 3-9 0-2 3-4 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 3 9
21 Alvarez Verdaguer,Hanne * 15 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 3 0 0 0 0 2
05 Cernova,Anastasija * 17 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 BRAGA,MARIA 18 3-9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 1 7
06 Faalogo,Teuila 24 2-5 0-0 1-1 1-5 6 4 4 1 0 0 5
43 Sawyer,Emily 14 0-2 0-1 3-4 1-3 4 2 5 1 1 0 3
20 Farrar,Taylor 10 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-67 2-12 13-15 10-23 33 16 14 8 3 9 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-17   23.53% 0-2   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 7-15   46.67% 1-3   33.33% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 8-16   50.00% 1-3   33.33% 3-3   100.00%
4th Quarter 5-19   26.32% 0-4   0.00% 6-8   75.00%
Total 24-67   35.8% 2-12   16.7% 13-15   86.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: West Ala. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Christian Brothers
MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,SHAY(in the paint) 09:49
REBOUND OFF by NICHOLS,HALEY --
MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,SHAY(in the paint) 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by CERNOVA,ANASTASIJA
09:25 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CURLEY,MARIAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by COWAN,CALLIE 09:03
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:47 MISS JUMPER by FRAZIER,DONEE'(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,CHARDAI --
MISS 3PTR by NICHOLS,HALEY 08:36
REBOUND OFF by COWAN,CALLIE --
MISS LAYUP by COWAN,CALLIE(in the paint) 08:29

-- REBOUND DEF by CONRAD,ALICE
08:10 MISS LAYUP by FRAZIER,DONEE'(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,SHAY --
GOOD JUMPER by HUNTER,SHAY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:04 2-2

07:41 TURNOVER  by FRAZIER,DONEE'
SUB OUT by BERNARD,JAYDA 07:41
SUB IN by MACHEN,BELLAH 07:41
GOOD LAYUP by WATKINS,CHARDAI(in the paint) 07:22 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by HUNTER,SHAY --

06:59 MISS JUMPER by FRAZIER,DONEE'
REBOUND DEF by MACHEN,BELLAH --
GOOD 3PTR by MACHEN,BELLAH(fastbreak) 06:54 7-2 V 5
ASSIST  by HUNTER,SHAY --

06:23 SUB OUT by ALVAREZ VERDAGUER,HA
06:23 SUB OUT by FRAZIER,DONEE'
06:23 SUB IN by FAALOGO,TEUILA
06:23 SUB IN by SAWYER,EMILY

SUB OUT by COWAN,CALLIE 06:23
SUB IN by MAYES,NAILAH 06:23

06:23 7-4 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by CONRAD,ALICE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SAWYER,EMILY

TURNOVER  by MACHEN,BELLAH 06:09
06:09 STEAL  by CURLEY,MARIAH
06:04 7-6 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by CONRAD,ALICE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by CURLEY,MARIAH
GOOD JUMPER by HUNTER,SHAY 05:46 9-6 V 3

05:28 MISS JUMPER by SAWYER,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,CHARDAI --
GOOD LAYUP by MACHEN,BELLAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:23 11-6 V 5
ASSIST  by WATKINS,CHARDAI --

05:00 MISS JUMPER by CURLEY,MARIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by NICHOLS,HALEY 04:56
SUB IN by RINGGOLD,JERNAE 04:56
FOUL  by MAYES,NAILAH 04:54
TURNOVER  by MAYES,NAILAH 04:54
SUB OUT by HUNTER,SHAY 04:45
SUB IN by HICKS,SUMMER 04:45
FOUL  by WATKINS,CHARDAI 04:31

04:22 SUB OUT by CERNOVA,ANASTASIJA
04:22 SUB IN by FARRAR,TAYLOR
04:22 11-7 V 4 GOOD FT by SAWYER,EMILY
04:22 11-8 V 3 GOOD FT by SAWYER,EMILY

MISS LAYUP by MAYES,NAILAH(in the paint) 04:04
-- REBOUND DEF by FAALOGO,TEUILA

03:52 MISS LAYUP by CONRAD,ALICE(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by FAALOGO,TEUILA
FOUL  by HICKS,SUMMER 03:42
SUB OUT by HICKS,SUMMER 03:42
SUB OUT by WATKINS,CHARDAI 03:42
SUB IN by BERNARD,JAYDA 03:42
SUB IN by NICHOLS,HALEY 03:42

03:42 MISS 3PTR by CURLEY,MARIAH
REBOUND DEF by MACHEN,BELLAH --
TURNOVER  by NICHOLS,HALEY 03:37

03:37 STEAL  by CURLEY,MARIAH
FOUL  by COWAN,CALLIE 03:29

03:11 MISS LAYUP by FAALOGO,TEUILA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RINGGOLD,JERNAE --
SUB OUT by MAYES,NAILAH 03:08
SUB IN by COWAN,CALLIE 03:08
MISS LAYUP by RINGGOLD,JERNAE(in the paint) 03:01
REBOUND OFF by BERNARD,JAYDA --
GOOD JUMPER by BERNARD,JAYDA 02:54 13-8 V 5

02:43 MISS LAYUP by CONRAD,ALICE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BERNARD,JAYDA --

02:32 FOUL  by FAALOGO,TEUILA
02:30 SUB OUT by CONRAD,ALICE
02:30 SUB IN by BRAGA,MARIA

GOOD FT by NICHOLS,HALEY 02:30 14-8 V 6
GOOD FT by NICHOLS,HALEY 02:30 15-8 V 7

02:30 MISS LAYUP by BRAGA,MARIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NICHOLS,HALEY --
MISS 3PTR by BERNARD,JAYDA 02:30

-- REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,EMILY
02:19 MISS LAYUP by FAALOGO,TEUILA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NICHOLS,HALEY --
MISS JUMPER by COWAN,CALLIE 02:11

-- REBOUND DEF by FAALOGO,TEUILA
01:48 15-10 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by BRAGA,MARIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by RINGGOLD,JERNAE 01:31
01:31 STEAL  by BRAGA,MARIA
01:11 MISS 3PTR by CURLEY,MARIAH

REBOUND DEF by MACHEN,BELLAH --
01:01 FOUL  by SAWYER,EMILY
00:52 SUB OUT by CURLEY,MARIAH
00:52 SUB OUT by FAALOGO,TEUILA
00:52 SUB OUT by FARRAR,TAYLOR
00:52 SUB OUT by SAWYER,EMILY
00:52 SUB IN by CONRAD,ALICE
00:52 SUB IN by CERNOVA,ANASTASIJA
00:52 SUB IN by ALVAREZ VERDAGUER,HA
00:52 SUB IN by FRAZIER,DONEE'

SUB OUT by RINGGOLD,JERNAE 00:52
SUB OUT by BERNARD,JAYDA 00:52
SUB IN by HUNTER,SHAY 00:52
SUB IN by WATKINS,CHARDAI 00:52
GOOD FT by MACHEN,BELLAH 00:52 16-10 V 6
MISS FT by MACHEN,BELLAH 00:52
REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,CHARDAI --
TURNOVER  by MACHEN,BELLAH 00:52

00:52 STEAL  by CONRAD,ALICE
00:43 MISS LAYUP by CONRAD,ALICE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NICHOLS,HALEY --
MISS LAYUP by MACHEN,BELLAH(in the paint) 00:38
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: West Ala. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Christian Brothers
09:51 16-12 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by BRAGA,MARIA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,SHAY 09:33
REBOUND OFF by COWAN,CALLIE --
GOOD JUMPER by HUNTER,SHAY(in the paint) 09:26 18-12 V 6
ASSIST  by COWAN,CALLIE --

09:25 FOUL  by ALVAREZ VERDAGUER,HA
09:25 SUB OUT by CERNOVA,ANASTASIJA
09:25 SUB IN by CURLEY,MARIAH

MISS FT by HUNTER,SHAY 09:25
-- REBOUND DEF by CONRAD,ALICE

09:10 TURNOVER  by CONRAD,ALICE
MISS JUMPER by WATKINS,CHARDAI(in the paint) 08:48
REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,CHARDAI --
GOOD TIPIN by WATKINS,CHARDAI(in the paint) 08:42 20-12 V 8

08:34 20-14 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by FRAZIER,DONEE'(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by CONRAD,ALICE

TURNOVER  by HUNTER,SHAY 08:12
08:12 STEAL  by CONRAD,ALICE
08:07 TURNOVER  by CURLEY,MARIAH

STEAL  by COWAN,CALLIE 08:07
MISS LAYUP by NICHOLS,HALEY(in the paint) 08:01

08:01 BLOCK  by BRAGA,MARIA
REBOUND OFF by NICHOLS,HALEY --
GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLS,HALEY(in the paint) 07:48 22-14 V 8

07:47 FOUL  by CONRAD,ALICE
GOOD FT by NICHOLS,HALEY 07:47 23-14 V 9

07:39 MISS JUMPER by FRAZIER,DONEE'
-- REBOUND OFF by ALVAREZ VERDAGUER,HA

07:32 MISS JUMPER by ALVAREZ VERDAGUER,HA
-- REBOUND OFF by FRAZIER,DONEE'

FOUL  by COWAN,CALLIE 07:28
07:28 23-15 V 8 GOOD FT by FRAZIER,DONEE'
07:28 23-16 V 7 GOOD FT by FRAZIER,DONEE'

TURNOVER  by HUNTER,SHAY 07:17
06:59 23-18 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by CONRAD,ALICE(in the paint)
06:42 FOUL  by BRAGA,MARIA

SUB OUT by HUNTER,SHAY 06:42
SUB IN by RINGGOLD,JERNAE 06:42
GOOD LAYUP by COWAN,CALLIE(in the paint) 06:25 25-18 V 7
ASSIST  by NICHOLS,HALEY --

06:07 25-21 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by BRAGA,MARIA
-- ASSIST  by FRAZIER,DONEE'

MISS JUMPER by COWAN,CALLIE(in the paint) 05:49
-- REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,DONEE'

05:28 MISS 3PTR by BRAGA,MARIA
REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,CHARDAI --

05:24 FOUL  by ALVAREZ VERDAGUER,HA
05:24 SUB OUT by ALVAREZ VERDAGUER,HA
05:24 SUB IN by FAALOGO,TEUILA

SUB OUT by WATKINS,CHARDAI 05:24
SUB IN by MAYES,NAILAH 05:24
MISS 3PTR by MACHEN,BELLAH 05:19

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:57 MISS LAYUP by CONRAD,ALICE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RINGGOLD,JERNAE --
04:37 FOUL  by CURLEY,MARIAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:37
GOOD FT by MACHEN,BELLAH 04:37 26-21 V 5



MISS FT by MACHEN,BELLAH 04:37
-- REBOUND DEF by CURLEY,MARIAH

04:21 MISS 3PTR by CONRAD,ALICE
REBOUND DEF by COWAN,CALLIE --
GOOD JUMPER by RINGGOLD,JERNAE 04:10 28-21 V 7

03:51 MISS LAYUP by CURLEY,MARIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MAYES,NAILAH --
GOOD LAYUP by MAYES,NAILAH(in the paint) 03:39 30-21 V 9
ASSIST  by NICHOLS,HALEY --

03:15 30-23 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by FRAZIER,DONEE'(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FAALOGO,TEUILA

TURNOVER  by RINGGOLD,JERNAE 02:58
02:58 STEAL  by FRAZIER,DONEE'
02:44 30-25 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by FRAZIER,DONEE'

-- ASSIST  by FAALOGO,TEUILA
02:24 SUB OUT by FRAZIER,DONEE'
02:24 SUB IN by SAWYER,EMILY

TURNOVER  by RINGGOLD,JERNAE 02:24
02:18 MISS LAYUP by BRAGA,MARIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:15 SUB OUT by SAWYER,EMILY
02:15 SUB IN by FRAZIER,DONEE'
02:05 MISS JUMPER by CONRAD,ALICE

REBOUND DEF by NICHOLS,HALEY --
TURNOVER  by HUNTER,SHAY 01:56

01:56 STEAL  by CONRAD,ALICE
SUB OUT by RINGGOLD,JERNAE 01:49
SUB IN by HUNTER,SHAY 01:49

01:34 30-27 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by FRAZIER,DONEE'(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FAALOGO,TEUILA

GOOD 3PTR by NICHOLS,HALEY 01:02 33-27 V 6
ASSIST  by MACHEN,BELLAH --

00:34 TURNOVER  by FRAZIER,DONEE'
00:34 SUB OUT by FRAZIER,DONEE'
00:34 SUB IN by SAWYER,EMILY

SUB OUT by MAYES,NAILAH 00:34
SUB IN by WATKINS,CHARDAI 00:34
MISS 3PTR by NICHOLS,HALEY 00:22

-- REBOUND DEF by CONRAD,ALICE
00:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:09 FOUL  by FAALOGO,TEUILA
00:09 TURNOVER  by FAALOGO,TEUILA

GOOD JUMPER by NICHOLS,HALEY 00:03 35-27 V 8
ASSIST  by HUNTER,SHAY --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: West Ala. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Christian Brothers
10:00 SUB OUT by FAALOGO,TEUILA
10:00 SUB OUT by SAWYER,EMILY
10:00 SUB IN by CERNOVA,ANASTASIJA
10:00 SUB IN by FRAZIER,DONEE'

SUB OUT by MACHEN,BELLAH 10:00
SUB IN by BERNARD,JAYDA 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by COWAN,CALLIE(in the paint) 09:45 37-27 V 10
ASSIST  by HUNTER,SHAY --

09:23 MISS LAYUP by BRAGA,MARIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NICHOLS,HALEY --
GOOD LAYUP by BERNARD,JAYDA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:15 39-27 V 12
ASSIST  by HUNTER,SHAY --

09:12 FOUL  by BRAGA,MARIA



GOOD FT by BERNARD,JAYDA(fastbreak) 09:12 40-27 V 13
FOUL  by NICHOLS,HALEY 09:05

09:05 SUB OUT by CERNOVA,ANASTASIJA
09:05 SUB IN by FAALOGO,TEUILA
09:05 MISS LAYUP by BRAGA,MARIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,CHARDAI --
GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,SHAY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:05 42-27 V 15
ASSIST  by WATKINS,CHARDAI --

08:33 42-29 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by FAALOGO,TEUILA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,CHARDAI 08:13

-- REBOUND DEF by FAALOGO,TEUILA
07:57 MISS LAYUP by FAALOGO,TEUILA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HUNTER,SHAY 07:57
REBOUND DEF by COWAN,CALLIE --
MISS LAYUP by WATKINS,CHARDAI(in the paint) 07:47

-- REBOUND DEF by FAALOGO,TEUILA
07:26 42-31 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by FRAZIER,DONEE'(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FAALOGO,TEUILA
MISS JUMPER by NICHOLS,HALEY 06:57
REBOUND OFF by BERNARD,JAYDA --
GOOD TIPIN by BERNARD,JAYDA(in the paint) 06:47 44-31 V 13

06:34 MISS LAYUP by CONRAD,ALICE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:33 SUB OUT by BRAGA,MARIA
06:33 SUB IN by FARRAR,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by WATKINS,CHARDAI 06:33
SUB IN by MACHEN,BELLAH 06:33
MISS JUMPER by NICHOLS,HALEY(in the paint) 06:18

-- REBOUND DEF by FAALOGO,TEUILA
05:48 44-33 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by FRAZIER,DONEE'(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,SHAY(in the paint) 05:27 46-33 V 13
05:11 46-36 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by FARRAR,TAYLOR

-- ASSIST  by CONRAD,ALICE
04:52 FOUL  by FRAZIER,DONEE'

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:52
MISS FT by NICHOLS,HALEY 04:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by NICHOLS,HALEY 04:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:32 MISS LAYUP by FRAZIER,DONEE'(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,SHAY --
GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLS,HALEY(in the paint) 04:19 48-36 V 12
ASSIST  by BERNARD,JAYDA --

03:53 TURNOVER  by CONRAD,ALICE
STEAL  by COWAN,CALLIE 03:53
GOOD LAYUP by COWAN,CALLIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:50 50-36 V 14

03:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:46 SUB OUT by FRAZIER,DONEE'
03:46 SUB IN by SAWYER,EMILY
03:46 SUB OUT by FARRAR,TAYLOR
03:46 SUB IN by CERNOVA,ANASTASIJA
03:31 50-38 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by CONRAD,ALICE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SAWYER,EMILY
FOUL  by COWAN,CALLIE 03:31

03:31 50-39 V 11 GOOD FT by CONRAD,ALICE
SUB OUT by COWAN,CALLIE 03:31
SUB IN by RINGGOLD,JERNAE 03:31
GOOD JUMPER by RINGGOLD,JERNAE 03:17 52-39 V 13
ASSIST  by NICHOLS,HALEY --

02:58 52-41 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by CURLEY,MARIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SAWYER,EMILY

GOOD 3PTR by RINGGOLD,JERNAE 02:44 55-41 V 14



ASSIST  by NICHOLS,HALEY --
02:30 55-43 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by CONRAD,ALICE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by NICHOLS,HALEY 02:09 58-43 V 15
ASSIST  by HUNTER,SHAY --

01:44 MISS 3PTR by SAWYER,EMILY
-- REBOUND OFF by CONRAD,ALICE

FOUL  by BERNARD,JAYDA 01:40
SUB OUT by NICHOLS,HALEY 01:40
SUB IN by HICKS,SUMMER 01:40

01:40 SUB OUT by FAALOGO,TEUILA
01:40 SUB OUT by SAWYER,EMILY
01:40 SUB IN by BRAGA,MARIA
01:40 SUB IN by FRAZIER,DONEE'
01:40 MISS LAYUP by FRAZIER,DONEE'(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HICKS,SUMMER --
01:36 SUB OUT by BRAGA,MARIA
01:36 SUB IN by FAALOGO,TEUILA
01:36 FOUL  by FAALOGO,TEUILA
01:36 SUB OUT by FAALOGO,TEUILA
01:36 SUB IN by BRAGA,MARIA

GOOD FT by BERNARD,JAYDA(fastbreak) 01:36 59-43 V 16
GOOD FT by BERNARD,JAYDA(fastbreak) 01:36 60-43 V 17

01:18 MISS 3PTR by BRAGA,MARIA
REBOUND DEF by MACHEN,BELLAH --
MISS 3PTR by BERNARD,JAYDA 00:57

-- REBOUND DEF by CONRAD,ALICE
FOUL  by MACHEN,BELLAH 00:38

00:38 SUB OUT by CERNOVA,ANASTASIJA
00:38 SUB IN by FARRAR,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by HUNTER,SHAY 00:38
SUB OUT by BERNARD,JAYDA 00:38
SUB IN by WATKINS,CHARDAI 00:38
SUB IN by MAYES,NAILAH 00:38

00:30 60-45 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by FRAZIER,DONEE'(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CONRAD,ALICE

TURNOVER  by MAYES,NAILAH 00:10
FOUL  by WATKINS,CHARDAI 00:05

00:05 SUB OUT by FRAZIER,DONEE'
00:05 SUB IN by SAWYER,EMILY
00:05 60-46 V 14 GOOD FT by CURLEY,MARIAH(fastbreak)
00:05 60-47 V 13 GOOD FT by CURLEY,MARIAH(fastbreak)
00:05 SUB OUT by BRAGA,MARIA
00:05 SUB IN by ALVAREZ VERDAGUER,HA

MISS 3PTR by RINGGOLD,JERNAE 00:00
00:00 BLOCK  by CONRAD,ALICE

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: West Ala. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Christian Brothers
SUB OUT by MACHEN,BELLAH 10:00
SUB IN by NICHOLS,HALEY 10:00

09:56 MISS 3PTR by CONRAD,ALICE
REBOUND DEF by NICHOLS,HALEY --
TURNOVER  by WATKINS,CHARDAI 09:34

09:34 STEAL  by CURLEY,MARIAH
09:27 MISS LAYUP by CURLEY,MARIAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CONRAD,ALICE
09:24 60-49 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by CONRAD,ALICE(in the paint)

FOUL  by COWAN,CALLIE 09:24
SUB OUT by HICKS,SUMMER 09:24



SUB OUT by MAYES,NAILAH 09:24
SUB IN by HUNTER,SHAY 09:24
SUB IN by BERNARD,JAYDA 09:24

09:24 60-50 V 10 GOOD FT by CONRAD,ALICE
09:07 FOUL  by FARRAR,TAYLOR
08:58 SUB OUT by FARRAR,TAYLOR
08:58 SUB IN by FAALOGO,TEUILA

GOOD FT by BERNARD,JAYDA 08:58 61-50 V 11
GOOD FT by BERNARD,JAYDA 08:58 62-50 V 12

08:39 62-52 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by FAALOGO,TEUILA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SAWYER,EMILY

FOUL  by BERNARD,JAYDA 08:39
08:39 62-53 V 9 GOOD FT by FAALOGO,TEUILA

GOOD JUMPER by NICHOLS,HALEY 08:26 64-53 V 11
ASSIST  by RINGGOLD,JERNAE --

08:13 MISS 3PTR by CONRAD,ALICE
REBOUND DEF by NICHOLS,HALEY --
MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,SHAY(in the paint) 08:04

08:04 BLOCK  by SAWYER,EMILY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MACHEN,BELLAH 07:59

-- REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,EMILY
SUB OUT by WATKINS,CHARDAI 07:54
SUB IN by MACHEN,BELLAH 07:54
FOUL  by RINGGOLD,JERNAE 07:37

07:37 MISS FT by CURLEY,MARIAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:37 64-54 V 10 GOOD FT by CURLEY,MARIAH
07:24 FOUL  by FAALOGO,TEUILA

GOOD FT by NICHOLS,HALEY 07:24 65-54 V 11
MISS FT by NICHOLS,HALEY 07:24

-- REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,EMILY
07:01 TURNOVER  by CONRAD,ALICE
07:01 SUB OUT by FAALOGO,TEUILA
07:01 SUB OUT by SAWYER,EMILY
07:01 SUB IN by CERNOVA,ANASTASIJA
07:01 SUB IN by FRAZIER,DONEE'

GOOD JUMPER by NICHOLS,HALEY 06:45 67-54 V 13
ASSIST  by MACHEN,BELLAH --

06:25 MISS LAYUP by ALVAREZ VERDAGUER,HA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BERNARD,JAYDA 06:25

-- REBOUND OFF by ALVAREZ VERDAGUER,HA
06:16 MISS LAYUP by FRAZIER,DONEE'(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NICHOLS,HALEY --
GOOD 3PTR by NICHOLS,HALEY 06:00 70-54 V 16
ASSIST  by RINGGOLD,JERNAE --

05:37 MISS LAYUP by CONRAD,ALICE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NICHOLS,HALEY --

05:24 FOUL  by CERNOVA,ANASTASIJA
05:24 SUB OUT by FRAZIER,DONEE'
05:24 SUB IN by SAWYER,EMILY

SUB OUT by MACHEN,BELLAH 05:24
SUB OUT by BERNARD,JAYDA 05:24
SUB IN by COWAN,CALLIE 05:24
SUB IN by WATKINS,CHARDAI 05:24
GOOD FT by NICHOLS,HALEY 05:24 71-54 V 17
MISS FT by NICHOLS,HALEY 05:24

-- REBOUND DEF by CURLEY,MARIAH
FOUL  by WATKINS,CHARDAI 05:23

05:10 MISS 3PTR by CONRAD,ALICE
REBOUND DEF by COWAN,CALLIE --
GOOD JUMPER by NICHOLS,HALEY(in the paint) 04:42 73-54 V 19



ASSIST  by HUNTER,SHAY --
04:24 73-56 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by ALVAREZ VERDAGUER,HA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SAWYER,EMILY
03:59 FOUL  by SAWYER,EMILY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:57
MISS FT by HUNTER,SHAY 03:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HUNTER,SHAY 03:57 74-56 V 18

03:49 MISS LAYUP by CONRAD,ALICE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CONRAD,ALICE

03:39 TURNOVER  by SAWYER,EMILY
STEAL  by HUNTER,SHAY 03:39

03:35 FOUL  by ALVAREZ VERDAGUER,HA
03:35 SUB OUT by ALVAREZ VERDAGUER,HA
03:35 SUB IN by FARRAR,TAYLOR

MISS FT by HUNTER,SHAY(fastbreak) 03:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HUNTER,SHAY(fastbreak) 03:35 75-56 V 19

03:35 SUB OUT by SAWYER,EMILY
03:35 SUB IN by FRAZIER,DONEE'
03:35 SUB OUT by CERNOVA,ANASTASIJA
03:35 SUB IN by FAALOGO,TEUILA
03:29 MISS LAYUP by FRAZIER,DONEE'(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NICHOLS,HALEY --
MISS LAYUP by RINGGOLD,JERNAE(in the paint) 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by NICHOLS,HALEY 03:02

03:02 75-57 V 18 GOOD FT by FRAZIER,DONEE'
03:02 75-58 V 17 GOOD FT by FRAZIER,DONEE'

SUB OUT by NICHOLS,HALEY 03:02
SUB IN by HICKS,SUMMER 03:02
GOOD LAYUP by HICKS,SUMMER(in the paint) 02:43 77-58 V 19
ASSIST  by WATKINS,CHARDAI --

02:30 MISS LAYUP by CONRAD,ALICE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HICKS,SUMMER --
MISS LAYUP by HICKS,SUMMER(in the paint) 02:23

-- REBOUND DEF by CONRAD,ALICE
02:09 MISS LAYUP by FRAZIER,DONEE'(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,SHAY --
TURNOVER  by HUNTER,SHAY 02:01

02:00 77-60 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by CURLEY,MARIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HICKS,SUMMER(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:52 79-60 V 19
ASSIST  by RINGGOLD,JERNAE --

01:37 MISS 3PTR by FARRAR,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by HICKS,SUMMER --

01:23 SUB OUT by FARRAR,TAYLOR
01:23 SUB IN by CERNOVA,ANASTASIJA

TURNOVER  by HUNTER,SHAY 01:09
01:09 STEAL  by CONRAD,ALICE
01:02 79-62 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by CONRAD,ALICE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WATKINS,CHARDAI(in the paint) 00:49
-- REBOUND DEF by CONRAD,ALICE

00:38 MISS LAYUP by FARRAR,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SAWYER,EMILY

00:37 SUB OUT by FAALOGO,TEUILA
00:37 SUB OUT by FRAZIER,DONEE'
00:37 SUB IN by FARRAR,TAYLOR
00:37 SUB IN by SAWYER,EMILY

FOUL  by HUNTER,SHAY 00:37
00:37 MISS FT by SAWYER,EMILY
00:37 79-63 V 16 GOOD FT by SAWYER,EMILY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



GOOD LAYUP by HICKS,SUMMER(in the paint) 00:18 81-63 V 18
ASSIST  by HUNTER,SHAY --

00:06 MISS LAYUP by CURLEY,MARIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,SHAY --


